

 <b>CARBORUNDUM UNIVERSAL LIMITED</b> 																															
CIN: L29224TN1954PLC000318 Registered Office: 'Parry House', No.43, Moore Street, Chennai - 600 001 Tel: +91-44-30006161 Fax: +91-44-30006149; Email: investorservices@cumi.murugappa.com; Website: www.cumi-murugappa.com																															
<b>EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023</b>																															
(₹ Lakhs)																															
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended																											
		31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2022																											
Unaudited																															
1.	Total income from Operations	115144	350100	118707																											
2.	Net profit for the period before share of profit of equity accounted investees, exceptional item, non-controlling interests and income tax	15315	43900	14089																											
3.	Net profit for the period after share of profit of equity accounted investees, exceptional item, non-controlling interests and income tax	11130	32641	10911																											
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after non-controlling interests [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	19085	26693	2423																											
5.	Equity Share Capital	1901	1901	1899																											
6.	Reserves excluding revaluation surplus	279920 (as of 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2023)																													
7.	Earnings per share (Face value of Re.1/- each) - not annualised																														
	- Basic	5.86	17.18	5.75																											
	- Diluted	5.84	17.13	5.73																											
Notes:																															
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company: <a href="http://www.cumi-murugappa.com">www.cumi-murugappa.com</a> and Stock Exchanges: <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> & <a href="http://www.nseindia.com">www.nseindia.com</a> .																															
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on January 31, 2024 and were subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.																															
3. The Board of Directors have declared an interim dividend of Rs. 1.50 per share (on face value of Re. 1/- each per share).																															
4. Exceptional item for the year ended March 31, 2023 represent reversal of liability recognised towards fair value changes of a financial instrument availed by a stepdown subsidiary, consequent to settlement of its bank borrowings.																															
5. Summary of Key Standalone Unaudited Financial Results is as follows:																															
(₹ Lakhs)																															
<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th rowspan="2">Particulars</th> <th>Quarter ended</th> <th>Nine months ended</th> <th>Quarter ended</th> </tr> <tr> <th>31.12.2023</th> <th>31.12.2023</th> <th>31.12.2022</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td colspan="4" style="text-align: center;">Unaudited</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total income from Operations</td> <td>64284</td> <td>196452</td> <td>64324</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Profit before Tax</td> <td>11003</td> <td>33899</td> <td>9794</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Profit after Tax</td> <td>8015</td> <td>25610</td> <td>7229</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total Comprehensive income</td> <td>8022</td> <td>25175</td> <td>7232</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>					Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	Unaudited				Total income from Operations	64284	196452	64324	Profit before Tax	11003	33899	9794	Profit after Tax	8015	25610	7229	Total Comprehensive income	8022	25175	7232
Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended																												
	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2022																												
Unaudited																															
Total income from Operations	64284	196452	64324																												
Profit before Tax	11003	33899	9794																												
Profit after Tax	8015	25610	7229																												
Total Comprehensive income	8022	25175	7232																												
6. During the current quarter, the Company has allotted 16,500 equity shares pursuant to exercise of Employee Stock Options.																															
7. The geo-political situation continues to present an uncertain environment for the operations of the step down subsidiary, Volzhsky Abrasive Works (VAW), Russia including those arising from international sanctions and territory embargoes. Neither VAW nor its products are covered under the existing sanctions imposed by various territories/ authorities. The Parent has made an assessment and has concluded that no adjustments are required in these financial results. The impact assessment is a continuing process and given the evolving nature of uncertainties associated, the management will continue to monitor all material changes to the internal and external environment.																															
8. Previous periods' figures have been re-grouped/ re-classified, where necessary to make it comparable with the current period.																															
For Carborundum Universal Limited																															
Chennai				M.M. Murugappan																											
January 31, 2024				Chairman																											

 <b>PIRAMAL PHARMA LIMITED</b>		CIN: U24297MH2020PLC338592 Regd. Office: Gr. Flr., Piramal Ananta, Agastya Corp. Park, Kamani Junction, LBS Marg, Kurla, Mumbai 400070 Maharashtra, India Tel No.: 022-3820 3000/4000; Fax No.: 022-38023884; Email Id: shareholders.ppl@piramal.com; Website: www.piramal.com																																																																			
<b>Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Three and Nine months ended December 31, 2023</b>																																																																					
Rupees (in crores)																																																																					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended	Three months ended	Corresponding	Year to date	Year to date	For the																																																														
		31/12/2023	30/09/2023	Three months ended	figures for the	figures for the	previous																																																														
				31/12/2022	current period	previous period	year ended																																																														
					ended	ended	31/03/2023																																																														
					31/12/2023	31/12/2022																																																															
					(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)																																																														
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	1,958.57	1,911.38	1,715.97	5,618.80	4,917.97	7,081.55																																																														
2.	Earnings before interest, depreciation, tax, share of profit of associates and joint venture and exceptional items for the period (EBITDA)	329.88	314.83	169.87	815.34	477.58	853.35																																																														
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, share of net profit of associates and Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	37.68	20.45	(89.21)	(63.37)	(254.63)	(167.52)																																																														
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after share of net profit of associates and Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.36	39.56	(73.64)	(48.19)	(215.04)	(120.15)																																																														
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after share of net profit of associates and Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.11	5.02	(90.18)	(83.45)	(236.57)	(186.46)																																																														
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	53.94	13.52	34.40	(4.51)	(78.05)	(10.66)																																																														
7.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- each)	1,322.95	1,322.95	1,193.32	1,322.95	1,193.32	1,193.32																																																														
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	5,580.18																																																														
9.	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -																																																																				
	1. Basic:	0.08	0.04	(0.74)	(0.66)	(1.95)	(1.54)																																																														
	2. Diluted:	0.08	0.04	(0.74)	(0.66)	(1.95)	(1.54)																																																														
Notes:																																																																					
1. Additional information of the Company on standalone basis is as follows:																																																																					
Rupees (in crores)																																																																					
<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th rowspan="2">Sr. No.</th> <th rowspan="2">Particulars</th> <th>Three months ended</th> <th>Three months ended</th> <th>Corresponding</th> <th>Year to date</th> <th>Year to date</th> <th>For the</th> </tr> <tr> <th>31/12/2023</th> <th>30/09/2023</th> <th>Three months ended</th> <th>figures for the</th> <th>figures for the</th> <th>previous</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>31/12/2022</td> <th>current period</th> <th>previous period</th> <th>year ended</th> </tr> <tr> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <th>ended</th> <th>ended</th> <th>31/03/2023</th> </tr> <tr> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <th>(Unaudited)</th> <th>(Unaudited)</th> <th>(Audited)</th> </tr> <tr> <td>1.</td> <td>Total Revenue from operations</td> <td>1,024.14</td> <td>994.24</td> <td>813.29</td> <td>2,864.81</td> <td>2,388.64</td> <td>3,443.22</td> </tr> <tr> <td>2.</td> <td>Profit / (Loss) before tax</td> <td>89.66</td> <td>96.19</td> <td>0.74</td> <td>144.95</td> <td>58.05</td> <td>123.69</td> </tr> <tr> <td>3.</td> <td>Profit / (Loss) after tax</td> <td>74.34</td> <td>77.16</td> <td>(2.42)</td> <td>118.14</td> <td>27.80</td> <td>69.50</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>								Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended	Three months ended	Corresponding	Year to date	Year to date	For the	31/12/2023	30/09/2023	Three months ended	figures for the	figures for the	previous					31/12/2022	current period	previous period	year ended						ended	ended	31/03/2023						(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	1.	Total Revenue from operations	1,024.14	994.24	813.29	2,864.81	2,388.64	3,443.22	2.	Profit / (Loss) before tax	89.66	96.19	0.74	144.95	58.05	123.69	3.	Profit / (Loss) after tax	74.34	77.16	(2.42)	118.14	27.80	69.50
Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended	Three months ended	Corresponding	Year to date	Year to date	For the																																																														
		31/12/2023	30/09/2023	Three months ended	figures for the	figures for the	previous																																																														
				31/12/2022	current period	previous period	year ended																																																														
					ended	ended	31/03/2023																																																														
					(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)																																																														
1.	Total Revenue from operations	1,024.14	994.24	813.29	2,864.81	2,388.64	3,443.22																																																														
2.	Profit / (Loss) before tax	89.66	96.19	0.74	144.95	58.05	123.69																																																														
3.	Profit / (Loss) after tax	74.34	77.16	(2.42)	118.14	27.80	69.50																																																														
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the three and nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the three and nine months ended December 31, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites ( <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> and <a href="http://www.nseindia.com">www.nseindia.com</a> ) and the Company's website ( <a href="http://www.piramal.com">www.piramal.com</a> ).																																																																					
3. The above results have been reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30 <sup>th</sup> January 2024. These results have been subjected to limited review by statutory auditors who have expressed an unmodified review conclusion.																																																																					
For Piramal Pharma Limited																																																																					
							Nandini Piramal																																																														
							Chairperson																																																														
							DIN: 00286092																																																														
Place : Mumbai																																																																					
Date : January 30, 2024																																																																					

Aditya Birla Sun Life Insurance Co. Ltd.



**Aditya Birla Sun Life Insurance Company Limited : Newspaper Publication Publishing Purpose : Standalone**

[Regulation 52 (8) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations]

(Amounts in lacs of Indian Rupees)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ending	Quarter ending	Nine Months ending	Year Ended
		31st Dec, 2023	31st Dec, 2022	31st Dec, 2023	31st Mar, 2023
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Premium Income (Gross) (Refer note (b))	4,24,157	3,70,971	11,01,008	14,95,021
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	5,368	3,467	13,569	15,385
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#) (Refer note (c))	5,368	3,467	13,569	15,385
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	5,067	2,816	12,210	13,850
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] Refer note (d))	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Equity Share Capital (as at date)	1,98,651	1,93,823	1,98,651	1,93,823
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet (Refer note (e))	1,39,032	90,084	1,39,032	95,197
8	Securities Premium Account	72,470	42,298	72,470	42,298
9	Net Worth	3,38,822	2,89,102	3,38,822	2,92,610
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Capital	75,000	50,000	75,000	50,000
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA
12	Earning Per Share (Basic and Diluted), Face Value of Rs. 10 (in Rs.) (not annualized for the quarter and nine months)	0.26	0.15	0.62	0.72
13	Debt Equity Ratio (as at date) (no of times)	0.22	0.17	0.22	0.17
14	Capital Redemption Reserve (as at date)	6,829	6,829	6,829	6,829
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve (as at date)	7,500	5,000	7,500	5,000
16	Debt service coverage ratio (no of times)	5.40	5.81	6.07	6.30
17	Interest service coverage ratio (no of times)	5.40	5.81	6.07	6.30

- Note:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the Company's website <https://lifeinsurance.adityabirlacapital.com>
  - Premium income is gross of reinsurance and net of GST
  - Net Profit / (Loss) before tax, for the period is Profit before tax as appearing in Profit and Loss Account (Shareholders' Account)
  - Line item No. 5 would be disclosed when Ind-AS becomes applicable for Insurance Companies.
  - Reserves are shown excluding Revaluation reserve and fair value change account
  - # - Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items adjusted in the statement of Policyholders' and Shareholders' account with Ind-AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

**Kamlesh Rao**  
Managing Director & CEO  
(DIN: 07665616)

Mumbai, January 30, 2024

"The Trade Logo "Aditya Birla Capital" Displayed Above Is Owned By ADITYA BIRLA MANAGEMENT CORPORATION PRIVATE LIMITED (Trademark Owner) And Used By ADITYA BIRLA SUN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED (ABSLI) under the License."  
Aditya Birla Sun Life Insurance Company Limited. Registered Office: One World Centre, Tower 1, 16th Floor, Jupiter Mill Compound, 841, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai - 400013. IRDAI Reg.No.109. Toll Free No. 1-800-270-7000. Website: [lifeinsurance.adityabirlacapital.com](http://lifeinsurance.adityabirlacapital.com) CIN: U99999MH2000PLC128110 INF/1/23-24/3434

